A-12024/2/2020-Estt.II (B) Government of India Ministry of Road Transport and Highways [Establishment - II (B) Section] Transport Bhawan, 1, Parliament Street, New Delhi - 110001

Dated: 3rd November, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

The Appointment Committee of Cabinet (ACC) has approved the extension of tenure of Sh. R.K. Pandey as Member (Project), National Highways Authority of India for a further period of four months beyond 03.11.2022 or till the appointment of a regular incumbent or until further orders, whichever is earliest, in relaxation of the National Highways Authority of India (The Term of Office and other Conditions of Service of Members) (Amendment) Rules, 2020.

2. This has been issued in pursuance of Secretariat of the Appointment Committee of Cabinet (ACC), Department of Personnel & Training Order No.31/1/2022-EO(SM-II) dated 19.10.2022.

(Kamal Kishore) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele. 23710454

To,

- 1. The Officer concerned
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister(RT&H).
- 3. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State (RT&H).
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary(RT&H).
- 5. Chairperson, National Highways Authority of India, Plot No. G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075.
- 6. O/o DG(RD)&SS/ O/o AS & FA / O/o AS (H)/ O/o All ADGs/O/o All JSs/All Chief Engineers, MoRTH, New Delhi.
- 7. Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions, Secretariat of the Appointment Committee of the Cabinet, Deptt. of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t order No. 31/1/2022-EO(SM-II) Dated 19.10.2022.
- 8. Guard file.
- 9. NIC for uploading on Ministry's website